herein, shall be defined as an amount equivalent to the employee' s biweekly base salary, 

as his/her biweekly base salary is defined and determined under the BASE SALARY 

provision of this Agreement, divided by fourteen (14) and then multiplied by three 

hundred and sixty-five (365). 

3. Conditions and Eligibility for Election of Coverage 

a. Subject to the terms and conditions provided in subsections 3.b. through 3. f. of 

this Article, below, an employee shall be entitled to elect the amount of life 

insurance coverage provided in subsection 1., above, upon completion of 180